

## KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Signature Report

April 1, 2014

## **Motion 14102**

	Proposed No. 2014-0090.1 Sponsors Lambert
1	A MOTION authorizing the King County sheriff to accept
2	a donation of three thousand dollars from the Stephen J.
3	Meaney and Irene L. Meaney Family Trust.
4	WHEREAS, objective one of the King County Strategic Plan safety and justice
5	goal is to keep people safe in their homes and communities; and
6	WHEREAS, the Meaney Family Trust specified that three thousand dollars be
7	bequeathed from its assets to the King County sheriff K-9 unit in memory of K-9's Jake
8	and Zach;, and
9	WHEREAS, under K.C.C. 2.80.010, gifts, bequests and donations of more than
10	two thousand dollars shall be accepted on behalf of King County by motion of the
11	council;
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
13	The King County sheriff is authorized to accept a donation of three thousand
14	dollars from the Stephen J. Meaney and Irene L. Meaney Family Trust for the support of
15	sheriff's K-9 unit. Actions not inconsistent with this motion taken before the date of
16	adoption are hereby
17	

18 ratified, approved and confirmed.

19

Motion 14102 was introduced on 3/3/2014 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 3/31/2014, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. Phillips, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski and Mr. Upthegrove

No: 0

Excused: 1 - Mr. von Reichbauer

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Larry Phillips, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: A. Meaney Family Trust Letter

HENRY H. JUDSON III

ATTORNEY AT LAW

512 SEATTLE TOWER
1218 THIRD AVENUE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

TEL: 206-292-2156
FAX: 206-628-0953

EMAIL: hhjudson@qwestoffice.net

June 6, 2013

Sgt. M. Frances Carlson King County Sheriff's Office K9 Supervisor 801 – 228<sup>th</sup> Ave., SE, Suite 202 Sammamish, WA 98072-9509

Re: The Stephen J. Meaney and Irene L. Meaney Family Trust King County Superior Court Cause No. 12-4-03537-4 SEA

Dear Sgt Carlson:

On June 5, 2012 I was appointed Successor Trustee of the Stephen J. Meaney and Irene L. Meaney Family Trust under the above-referenced cause number. Since my last correspondence to you, I have been marshalling assets of the trust and have begun the process of selling the various pieces of real property owned by the trust.

Pursuant to the terms of the trust, King County K9 Unit is to receive a specific bequest from the assets of the trust estate in the amount of \$3,000.00 in memory of K9's Jake and Zach and in appreciation to all other K9s for their dedication and loyalty. I am therefore including with this letter a check in the amount of \$3,000 along with a receipt which I request that you sign and fax, email, or mail back to me for filing.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours,

Henry H. Judson III

HHJ/rla Enclosure